501783445 01/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorporation state of the assignee from California to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 012269 Frame 0405. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of patent application no. 09/977,670 dated October 9, 2001.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard L. Schober	10/09/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RedSwitch, Inc.
Street Address:	1815 McCandless Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7058053	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)288-0617

 Phone:
 970-288-0731

Email: kathy.manke@avagotech.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke
Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10011259-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathy Manke

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0108

70 PM & 10 PM

Attorn	AV's	Docke	ŧ
	5 70	LVULNE	L

PAIENI	IT	N	E	T	A	P	
--------	----	---	---	---	---	---	--

Aftorney's Docket	ASSIGNME	N I PATENT
No.: <u>5288P003</u> (For Execution Prior To Filing Pate	ent Application)
In consideration of g	ood and valuable consideration,	he receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, _I		
the undersigned, Richard	L. Schober / Initial	
	Date	
hereby sell, assign, and tran	sfer to RedSwitch, Inc.	
a corporation of Galifornia	esfer to RedSwitch, Inc.	principal place of business at
1815 McCandless Drive, N	Milpitas, CA 95035	, ("Assignee"),
United States and all foreign the application for the United	and legal representatives, the er countries, in and to any and all i d States patent that has been exe with on the dates indicated below	, ("Assignee"), ntire right, title, and interest for the mprovements that are disclosed ir cuted by the undersigned prior and is entitled
METHOD AND SYSTEM TO	O PROCESS A MULTICAST REC	DUEST PERTANING

TO A PACKET RECEIVED AT AN INTERCONNECT DEVICE

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications. continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT

REEL: 012469-FRAME: 0406

REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0109

Each Inventor: Please	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
<u>ಿರ್. </u>	Name: Richard L. Schober	027, 9,2001
, 20 Date	Name:	Date, 20
, 20 Date	Name:	, 20
, 20 Date	Name:	, 20 Date
, 20 Date	Name:	, 20 Date
, 20	Name:	, 20 Date
State of:	Assignment Document Return SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TA 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seven Los Angeles, CA 90025-10 (408) 720-8598	YLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
On this day of the undersigned Notary P [] personally known to person(s) whose name(s) that executed it WITNESS my hand and o		factory evidence to be the nent, and acknowledged
Notary's Signature		

-2-

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT

REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0407

PATENT

REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0110

10-24-2001

RE 101884931

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002) PAT	ENTS UNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard L. SCHOBER	Name: RedSwitch Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party (les) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 1815 McCandless Drive
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e City: Milpitas State/Provence: CA Zip: 95035 .
Other:	Country:
Execution Date(s): October 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application Number(s) or patent number(s): . If this document is being filed together with a new application. 	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A 1997	ersettached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Flore	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 9002:	
	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is document	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	i A
у	10/12/01
André L. Marais, Reg. 48.095 Name of Person Signing	10/12/0/ Signature Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
tanni timinan a- badaa siinaan	•

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty Docket No. 5288P003

10/18/2001 EHAILE1 00000039 09977670

03 FC:581

FORM PTO-1595

40.0

40.00 D

PATENT

REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0405

PATENT

REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 01/11/2012